
 

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

Wednesday, January 29, 2014 
9:00 a.m. Board Session 

 
        Commissioners’ Board Room 

1115 Commercial St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 

 
PUBLIC COMMENT 

 
CONSENT 

 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
Approve revision to Marion County Protected Leave Policy #305. 
 
BUSINESS SERVICES – HUMAN RESOURCES 
Approve Personnel Findings Recommendation to increase the pay range for the 
following classifications: Public Health Worker 2, #550; Public Health Worker 3, 
#548; Administrative Services Manager, #021; and, Building Inspector 2, #103. 
 
Approve Personnel Findings Recommendation to uphold the pay range for the 
following classifications:  Building Inspector 1, #102; Administrative Assistant, 
#025; Deputy Sheriff Trainee Parole and Probation, #274; Building Maintenance 
Trainee, #481; Building Maintenance Specialist, #483; Public Health Worker 1, 
#549; Community Coordinator, #527; Department Specialist 1, #010; Department 
Specialist 2, #011; Department Specialist 3, #012; and, Department Specialist 4, 
#013. 
 
COMMUNITY SERVICES 
Approve amendment #1 to reduce the contract with Family Building Blocks by 
$569,955 to cover one year funding through June 30, 2014. 
 
FINANCE 
Approve the fiscal year 2012-13 Comprehensive Annual Financial Report.  
 
HEALTH 
Approve amendment #2 to add $300,000 to the contract with Performance Health 
Tech, LTD to provide Integrated Delivery System services to Marion County 
clients.  
 
 



 

TAX COLLECTOR 
Approve an order designating the Statesman Journal as the newspaper to publish 
the Marion County Tax Foreclosure List.  

 
 

ACTION 
 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
1.  Consider approval of an order to revise the funding for community projects.  – 
Sara McDonald 
 
2.  Consider approval of an order funding the Community Projects Grant Program. 
– Sara McDonald 
 

PUBLIC HEARING 
    9:30 A.M. 

 
None. 
 
**************************************************************************** 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     
TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

